
Change Record Detail with Description (1440)
Department of Administration

Scenario: FY2016 Supplemental Amends Mar17 (13394)
Component: Labor Relations (58)
RDU: Centralized Administrative Services (13)
Title: Extend Labor Contract and Negotiation Support Through FY2017 Sec10(c) Ch38 SLA2015 P32 L9 (FY15-FY17)

Positions
Language Trans

Type
Totals Personal

Services
Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,

Benefits
Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

Y MultiYr 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
Due to ongoing labor contract negotiations funding from the prior multi-year appropriation is needed through FY2017.

Section 10(c), ch. 38, SLA 2015, is amended to read:
(c) The sum of $792,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Administration, labor relations, for costs related to labor contract
negotiations and arbitration support for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2015, [AND] June 30, 2016, and June 30, 2017.

State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget1 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



FY2016 Supplemental Budget Amendment (HB 293/ SB 167) 

Amend *Sec. 6. DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION. by adding a new subsection as 

follows: 

(new) Section 10(c), ch. 38, SLA 2015, is amended to read: 

(c) The sum of $792,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of 

Administration, labor relations, for costs related to labor contract negotiations and 

arbitration support for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2015,[AND] June 30, 2016, and June 

30, 2017. 

Explanation: Due to ongoing labor contract negotiations funding from the prior multi-year 

appropriation is needed through FY2017. 

Effective Date: June 30, 2016 

2 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



Change Record Detail with Description (1440)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2016 Supplemental Amends Mar17 (13394)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (3008)
RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Title: Judgments and Settlements

Positions
Language Trans

Type
Totals Personal

Services
Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,

Benefits
Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

Y Suppl 3.8 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
1004 Gen Fund 3.8

Amend judgements and settlements appropriation to add cases settled in the amount of $3.8 after the February 1, 2016, supplemental was submitted.

Amend *Sec. 8. DEPARTMENT OF LAW., as follows:

*Sec. 8. DEPARTMENT OF LAW. (a) The sum of $2,424,588 [$2,420,785] is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil section,
deputy attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016.

$7,950.00 – William W. Bacon III v. SOA, DHSS, Div. Senior and Disabilities Services
$1,898,695.80 – Toyukak v. Mallott (formerly Toyukak v. Treadwell)
$350,000.00 – Nunamta Aulukestai, et. al. v. SOA, DNR and Pebble Limited Partnership
$164,139.20 – Hamby, et. al. v. Walker, et. al. (formerly Hamby v. Parnell)
$2,171.40 – Chilkat River Adventures, Inc. v. SOA, DNR
$1,631.18 – Clymer & Kling v. State of Alaska

 Totals 3.8 0.0 0.0 3.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget3 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



Department of Law
Judgments/Claims/Settlements for Payment

As of March 17, 2016

Payee Case Name
Date Interest 
Commences

Anticipated 
Pymt Date

 Judgment Int Rate  Days  Interest Total  To Be Paid 

1 Alaska Legal Services Corp. William W. Bacon III v. SOA, DHSS, Div. Senior and 
Disabilities Services 06/01/16 06/01/16 7,950.00                0.00% -              - 7,950.00                

2 Native American Rights Fund Toyukak v. Mallott (formerly Toyukak v. Treadwell) 06/01/16 06/01/16 1,898,695.80       0.00% -            - 1,898,695.80       
3 Trustees for Alaska Nunamta Aulukestai, et. al. v. SOA, DNR and Pebble Limited 

Partnership 07/01/16 06/01/16 350,000.00            3.75% -              - 350,000.00            
4 (Multiple payees) Hamby, et. al. v. Walker, et. al. (formerly Hamby v. Parnell)

04/15/15 06/01/16 127,720.90            25.20% 413             36,418.30            164,139.20            
5 Brian Stibitz Chilkat River Adventures, Inc. v. SOA, DNR 06/01/16 06/01/16 2,171.40                0.00% -              - 2,171.40                
6 Robin Kling Clymer & Kling v. State of Alaska 06/01/16 06/01/16 1,631.18                0.00% -              - 1,631.18                

TOTAL ALL JUDGMENTS 2,388,169.28$       36,418.30$         2,424,587.58$      
FY2016 Supplemental Submitted 2/1/16 2,420,785.00$       

FY2016 Supplemental Amendment 3/17/16 3,802.58$             

4 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



5 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



6 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



7 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



8 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



9 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



10 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016



FY2016 Supplemental Budget Amendment (HB 293/ SB 167) 

Amend * Sec. 8. DEPARTMENT OF LAW., as follows: 

* Sec. 8. DEPARTMENT OF LAW. (a) The sum of $2,424,588 [$2,420,785] is

appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil division, deputy 

attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the 

state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2016. 

Effective Date: April 17, 2016

11 of 11 Submitted March 17, 2016


	FY16 Mar 17 2016 Change Records
	OP DOA Labor Relations Amendment
	FY16 Judgments and Settlements Supplemental AMD Mar 17 2016
	FY16_Judgements_3-17-16_OMB
	Chilkat River Adventures, Inc. v. SOA, DNR
	Clymer & Kling v. State of Alaska

	OP LAW FY16 Sup Judgments and Settlements Mar 17



